
Olentangy Orange vs Delaware Hayes vs Licking Heights - Apr 14, 2025
 Olentangy Orange HS

Results

Boys' 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 8:59.50 9:40.63

1) Wright, Conner 10 2) Recker, Noah 9 3) Scheeler, Owen 10 4) Pacheco, Elijah (Eli) 10

2 DELAWARE HAYES 'B' 10:25.45

1) ORourke, Colin 10 2) Blair, Jacob 9 3) Myers, Owen 10 4) Highman, Isaac 10

Heat 1

1 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 8:59.50 9:40.63

1) Wright, Conner 10 2) Recker, Noah 9 3) Scheeler, Owen 10 4) Pacheco, Elijah (Eli) 10

2 DELAWARE HAYES 'B' 10:25.45

1) ORourke, Colin 10 2) Blair, Jacob 9 3) Myers, Owen 10 4) Highman, Isaac 10

Girls' 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Bauer, Sabrina 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 17.11 17.77

2 McPherson, Hadley 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.10 18.52

3 Baran, McKinley 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.84 18.59

4 Hicks, Josie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 20.13 18.79

5 Ballone, Avery 12 DELAWARE HAYES 19.59 19.50

6 Warren, Olivia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 20.42 20.63

-- Kamara, Sally 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.40 DNS

Heat 1

1 Bauer, Sabrina 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 17.11 17.77

2 McPherson, Hadley 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.10 18.52

3 Baran, McKinley 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.84 18.59

4 Hicks, Josie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 20.13 18.79

5 Ballone, Avery 12 DELAWARE HAYES 19.59 19.50

6 Warren, Olivia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 20.42 20.63

-- Kamara, Sally 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.40 DNS

Boys' 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Harvey, Jamarion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 18.62 19.21

-- Baxter, Ethan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18.31 DNS

-- Wadkins, Conrad 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18.40 DNS

-- Odonkor, Jed 11 DELAWARE HAYES 21.18 DNS



Heat 1

1 Harvey, Jamarion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 18.62 19.21

-- Baxter, Ethan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18.31 DNS

-- Wadkins, Conrad 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18.40 DNS

-- Odonkor, Jed 11 DELAWARE HAYES 21.18 DNS



Girls' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.50 12.49

2 Wendorf, Lydia 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.50 13.29

3 Medley, Charlotte 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.72 13.56

4 Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.70 13.66

5 Ameh, Jasmine 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.82 13.75

6 Holcomb, Sarah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.94 13.76

7 Fink, Olivia 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.81 13.79

8 Hance, Devyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.15 13.94

9 Jochum, Ryann 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.80 13.99

10 Russell, Leah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.90 14.06

11 Lawrence, Neveah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.35 14.07

12 Jackson, Laila 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.91 14.08

13 Lewis, Julia 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.35 14.12

14 Yarbrough, Siena 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.07 14.13

15 Hanna, Emory 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.37 14.20

16 Wilson, Sara 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.33 14.24

17 Joseph, Gabi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.59 14.34

18 Bradshaw, Kylie 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.48 14.37

19 Bailey, Savannah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.78 14.43

20 Danzy, Lahni 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14.36 14.44

21 Mehta, Ayana 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.62 14.56

22 Bower, Maise 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.65 14.58

23 Lammert, Arya 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.82 14.67

24 Jaf-ogunlayi, Teni 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.73

25 Cerant, Yuli 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.92 14.75

26 Gulati, Saanvi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.86 14.77 (14.761)

27 Trzpit, Ella 11 DELAWARE HAYES 14.69 14.77 (14.766)

28 Petrovich, Alana 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14.73 14.87

29 Ghouzlani, Mariam 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.87 14.90 (14.894)

30 Rankin, Peyton 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.97 14.90 (14.898)

31 Sexton, Josselin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14.79 14.96

32 Ford, Emma 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14.47 14.99

33 Blevins, Ghianna 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.25 15.01

34 Lung, Jay 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.16 15.03

35 Afolabi, Kayla 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.23 15.07

36 Harris, Chanell 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 15.94 15.09

37 Hareesh, Diya 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.45 15.22 (15.211)

38 Craddolph, Nyna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.48 15.22 (15.217)

39 Toure, Ramatoulaye 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 15.16 15.24

40 Yau, Samee 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.93 15.43

41 Ndungu, Faith 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.43 15.44

42 McLean, Karalyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.16 15.49

43 Kehres, Hailey 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.50 15.52

44 Myers, Hailey 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.56 15.55

45 Morrow, Hailey 11 DELAWARE HAYES 15.54 15.68

46 Johnson, Camryn 11 DELAWARE HAYES 15.00 15.71

47 Morris, Avery 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.58 15.75

48 Zagorski, Sadie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.30 15.79

49 Saladi, Neha 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.85 15.80

50 Fitzgerald, Brynn 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.83 15.84

51 Shuster, Emma 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.50 15.85



52 Paschal, Natalie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.92 15.92

53 Dean-El, Morgan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.84 16.14

54 Desmond, Olivia (Ollie) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.91 16.26

55 Paul, Rimi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.76 16.37

56 McDougall, Symaya 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.88 16.42

57 Aguwa, Ozi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.47 16.49

58 Castle, Aniyah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.75 16.55

59 Jaswal, Rahit 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.21 16.60

60 Rodrigues, Manu 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.41 16.62

61 Bonnie, Samantha (Sammy) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.51 16.63 (16.623)

62 Dickson, Kiera 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.12 16.63 (16.626)

63 Artemus, Claire 12 DELAWARE HAYES 16.15 16.64 (16.632)

64 Fatoba, Oluwaseun 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 17.39 16.64 (16.636)

65 Zaynor, Jaylin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.65

66 Vijayanand, Vanshika 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.04 16.66

67 Foli, Elaine 11 DELAWARE HAYES 16.72 16.70

68 Kelly, Izzy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 16.55 16.78

69 Tall, Jaja 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.94 16.83

70 Saravanan, Tharini 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 21.00 17.21

71 Chen, Yan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.72 17.53

72 Fitzharris, Mazie 11 DELAWARE HAYES 18.07 17.65

73 Konti, Sidra 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.28 17.80

74 Sarki, Sova 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 17.71 17.81

75 Nelson, Alivia (Liv) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 17.84 18.31

76 Pugalenthi, Tarunika 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.43 18.54

77 Reichle, Sydney 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.71 18.60

78 Mangla, Avni 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.21 18.85

79 Aleti, Ruchira 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.06 20.39

80 Pulfer, Kyler 10 DELAWARE HAYES 19.34 20.43

-- Berry, Megan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.64 DNS

-- Jackson, Aniyah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.73 DNS

-- Ortiz, Emelyn 12 DELAWARE HAYES 15.13 DNS

-- Hajyasin, Selena 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18.47 DNS

-- Jiminez, Isabella 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Johnson, Rihanna 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.25 DNS

-- West, Hannah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.02 DNS

-- Al Rubaye, Malak 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

-- Prasanna, Vedhika 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Wyatt, Constance 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.48 DNS

-- Feller, Micah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 17.75 DNS

-- Starks, Ma'Kayla 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 1

1 Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.50 12.49

2 Wendorf, Lydia 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.50 13.29

3 Medley, Charlotte 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.72 13.56

4 Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.70 13.66

5 Ameh, Jasmine 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.82 13.75

6 Fink, Olivia 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.81 13.79

7 Jochum, Ryann 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.80 13.99

-- Jackson, Aniyah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.73 DNS



Heat 2

1 Holcomb, Sarah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.94 13.76

2 Hance, Devyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.15 13.94

3 Russell, Leah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.90 14.06

4 Lawrence, Neveah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.35 14.07

5 Jackson, Laila 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.91 14.08

6 Lewis, Julia 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.35 14.12

7 Yarbrough, Siena 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.07 14.13

8 Wilson, Sara 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.33 14.24

Heat 3

1 Hanna, Emory 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.37 14.20

2 Bradshaw, Kylie 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.48 14.37

3 Danzy, Lahni 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14.36 14.44

4 Cerant, Yuli 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.92 14.75

5 Trzpit, Ella 11 DELAWARE HAYES 14.69 14.77 (14.766)

6 Petrovich, Alana 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14.73 14.87

7 Sexton, Josselin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14.79 14.96

8 Ford, Emma 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14.47 14.99

Heat 4

1 Toure, Ramatoulaye 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 15.16 15.24

2 Kehres, Hailey 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.50 15.52

3 Morrow, Hailey 11 DELAWARE HAYES 15.54 15.68

4 Johnson, Camryn 11 DELAWARE HAYES 15.00 15.71

5 Zagorski, Sadie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.30 15.79

6 Shuster, Emma 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.50 15.85

-- Ortiz, Emelyn 12 DELAWARE HAYES 15.13 DNS

-- West, Hannah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.02 DNS

Heat 5

1 Harris, Chanell 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 15.94 15.09

2 Myers, Hailey 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.56 15.55

3 Paschal, Natalie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 15.92 15.92

4 Desmond, Olivia (Ollie) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.91 16.26

5 Rodrigues, Manu 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.41 16.62

6 Artemus, Claire 12 DELAWARE HAYES 16.15 16.64 (16.632)

7 Foli, Elaine 11 DELAWARE HAYES 16.72 16.70

-- Wyatt, Constance 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.48 DNS

Heat 6

1 Craddolph, Nyna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.48 15.22 (15.217)

2 McDougall, Symaya 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 16.88 16.42

3 Castle, Aniyah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.75 16.55

4 Bonnie, Samantha (Sammy) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.51 16.63 (16.623)

5 Fatoba, Oluwaseun 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 17.39 16.64 (16.636)

6 Kelly, Izzy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 16.55 16.78

7 Sarki, Sova 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 17.71 17.81

-- Feller, Micah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 17.75 DNS



Heat 7

1 Jaf-ogunlayi, Teni 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.73

2 Zaynor, Jaylin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 16.65

3 Fitzharris, Mazie 11 DELAWARE HAYES 18.07 17.65

4 Nelson, Alivia (Liv) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 17.84 18.31

5 Pulfer, Kyler 10 DELAWARE HAYES 19.34 20.43

-- Hajyasin, Selena 10 DELAWARE HAYES 18.47 DNS

-- Al Rubaye, Malak 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

-- Starks, Ma'Kayla 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 8

1 Joseph, Gabi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.59 14.34

2 Bailey, Savannah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.78 14.43

3 Mehta, Ayana 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.62 14.56

4 Bower, Maise 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.65 14.58

5 Lammert, Arya 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.82 14.67

6 Gulati, Saanvi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.86 14.77 (14.761)

7 Ghouzlani, Mariam 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.87 14.90 (14.894)

8 Rankin, Peyton 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.97 14.90 (14.898)

Heat 9

1 Blevins, Ghianna 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.25 15.01

2 Lung, Jay 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.16 15.03

3 Afolabi, Kayla 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.23 15.07

4 Hareesh, Diya 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.45 15.22 (15.211)

5 Ndungu, Faith 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.43 15.44

6 McLean, Karalyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.16 15.49

7 Morris, Avery 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.58 15.75

8 Fitzgerald, Brynn 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.83 15.84

Heat 10

1 Yau, Samee 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.93 15.43

2 Saladi, Neha 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.85 15.80

3 Dean-El, Morgan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.84 16.14

4 Paul, Rimi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.76 16.37

5 Jaswal, Rahit 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.21 16.60

6 Dickson, Kiera 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.12 16.63 (16.626)

7 Vijayanand, Vanshika 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.04 16.66

8 Tall, Jaja 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.94 16.83

Heat 11

1 Aguwa, Ozi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.47 16.49

2 Saravanan, Tharini 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 21.00 17.21

3 Chen, Yan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.72 17.53

4 Konti, Sidra 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.28 17.80

5 Pugalenthi, Tarunika 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.43 18.54

-- Berry, Megan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17.64 DNS

-- Johnson, Rihanna 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18.25 DNS

-- Prasanna, Vedhika 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 12

1 Reichle, Sydney 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.71 18.60

2 Mangla, Avni 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.21 18.85

3 Aleti, Ruchira 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19.06 20.39

-- Jiminez, Isabella 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS



Boys' 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Cooper, Samolu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.01 11.26

2 Ceol, Brian 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.90 11.51

3 Thomas, Terryn 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.28 11.54

4 Fillmore, Jalynn 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.34 11.59

5 Heldman, Grant 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.16 11.76

6 Davis, Maurice 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.89

7 Parks, Ian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.93 11.90

8 Scott, Aden 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.26 11.92

9 Cavin, Braden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.02 11.96

10 Potts, Michael 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.99 12.13

11 Fontanez, Victor 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.38 12.22

12 Bulwinkle, Corbin 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.40 12.35

13 Bell, Briley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.34 12.39

14 Kesler, Brennan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.04 12.42

15 Robinson, Kameron 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.51 12.52

16 Gebicki, AJ 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.61 12.54

17 Harper, Monty 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.64 12.57

18 Smith, Max 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.90 12.62 (12.611)

19 Thompson, Evan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.63 12.62 (12.618)

20 Wilkoff, Ethan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.64 12.66

21 Castada, Hebron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.07 12.73

22 Pattin, Ryan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.90 12.74

23 Thorn, Ben 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.58 12.75

24 Levy, Corey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.93 12.76 (12.755)

25 Gozzer Marquez, Gabriel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.65 12.76 (12.758)

26 Zhao, Alex 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.80 12.79 (12.786)

27 Baker, Xavier 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.40 12.79 (12.789)

28 Tod, Ryan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.00 12.83

29 Waring, Simon 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.00 12.87

30 Abdullam, Ayuub 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.80 12.90

31 Lasky, Eli 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.80 12.97

32 Steward, Ryan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.88 12.98 (12.980)

33 Patrick, Jaden 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.79 12.99

34 Addo, Jason 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.23 13.03 (13.025)

35 Sandridge, Terry 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.63 13.03 (13.027)

36 Long, Aiden 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.89 13.04

37 Talbott, Grant 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.69 13.06

38 Wykoff, Noah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.14 13.08 (13.074)

39 Ruehlen, Mark 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.47 13.08 (13.078)

40 Castada, Hazaiah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.00 13.11

41 Bailey, Aiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.39 13.19

42 Zorio, Jack 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.66 13.27

43 Winslow, Gavin 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.55 13.29

44 Scott, Ian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.53 13.31

45 Tu, Mickey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.44 13.32

46 Joy, Brayden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.59 13.37

47 Pinheiro, Tristan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.85 13.55

48 Yaussy, Alex 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.08 13.57

49 Daffeh, Ebrima 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.87 13.61

50 Petty, Ajaun (Aj) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 13.28 13.66

51 Hockinberry, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 13.20 13.67



52 Buck, Griffin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.70

53 Nnyanzi, Simeon 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.29 13.78

54 Brown, Eli 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.71 13.87 (13.864)

55 Lin, Timothy 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.91 13.87 (13.865)

56 Wagaman, Joey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.10 14.19

57 Tolber, Lukas 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.33

58 Amoako, Aaron 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 15.53 14.51

59 Mohamed, Suhayb 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.78 14.72

60 Gudipally, Shriyans 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.97 14.80

61 Pillapakkam, Nitin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.46 14.94

62 Sharma, Yug 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.62 15.32

63 Booth, Matthew 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.38 15.44

64 Kharat, Kunal 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.29 15.64

65 Snyder, Myles 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.82 16.69

-- Tiwari, Ajay 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.57 DNS

-- Miller, Peyton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.04 DNS

-- Redmond, Tommy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12.49 DNS

-- Mickes, Adam 11 DELAWARE HAYES 13.36 DNS

-- Ashead, Aaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

-- Castle, Theo 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.65 DNS

-- Felton, Ke'oauntae (Ke) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.71 DNS

-- Curry, Nick 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.53 DNS

-- Kyamiza, Blessing 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.29 DNS

-- Ware, Justin 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.01 DNS

-- Cox, Colton 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14.67 DNS

-- Huey, Zachary 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.22 DNS

-- Ruiz, Mick 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.53 DNS

-- Whitaker, Landon 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.24 DNS

-- Macmichael, Grayson 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.85 DNS

-- Warren, Andrew 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.44 DNS

-- Fofana, Alhusine 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.64 DNS

-- MacCannon, Cam 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.26 DNS

-- Sudarsanam, Rishi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.45 DNS

-- Hibbard, Mason 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.50 DNS

-- Shmidt, Judah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.86 DNS

-- Yeboah, Ethan 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

-- Chilewa, Chris 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.35 DNS

Heat 1

1 Cooper, Samolu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.01 11.26

2 Ceol, Brian 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.90 11.51

3 Fillmore, Jalynn 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.34 11.59

4 Heldman, Grant 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.16 11.76

5 Parks, Ian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.93 11.90

6 Cavin, Braden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.02 11.96

7 Potts, Michael 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11.99 12.13

-- Miller, Peyton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.04 DNS



Heat 2

1 Thomas, Terryn 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.28 11.54

2 Scott, Aden 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.26 11.92

3 Fontanez, Victor 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.38 12.22

4 Bulwinkle, Corbin 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.40 12.35

5 Bell, Briley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.34 12.39

-- Redmond, Tommy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 12.49 DNS

-- Kyamiza, Blessing 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.29 DNS

-- Hibbard, Mason 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.50 DNS

Heat 3

1 Robinson, Kameron 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.51 12.52

2 Gebicki, AJ 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.61 12.54

3 Harper, Monty 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.64 12.57

4 Thompson, Evan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.63 12.62 (12.618)

5 Wilkoff, Ethan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.64 12.66

6 Thorn, Ben 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.58 12.75

-- Ruiz, Mick 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.53 DNS

-- Fofana, Alhusine 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.64 DNS

Heat 4

1 Gozzer Marquez, Gabriel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.65 12.76 (12.758)

2 Abdullam, Ayuub 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.80 12.90

3 Patrick, Jaden 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 12.79 12.99

4 Talbott, Grant 11 DELAWARE HAYES 12.69 13.06

5 Zorio, Jack 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.66 13.27

6 Pinheiro, Tristan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.85 13.55

-- Felton, Ke'oauntae (Ke) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.71 DNS

-- Shmidt, Judah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12.86 DNS

Heat 5

1 Tod, Ryan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.00 12.83

2 Yaussy, Alex 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.08 13.57

3 Daffeh, Ebrima 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.87 13.61

4 Petty, Ajaun (Aj) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 13.28 13.66

5 Hockinberry, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 13.20 13.67

-- Mickes, Adam 11 DELAWARE HAYES 13.36 DNS

-- Ware, Justin 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 13.01 DNS

-- Whitaker, Landon 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13.24 DNS

Heat 6

1 Davis, Maurice 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 11.89

2 Amoako, Aaron 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 15.53 14.51

3 Booth, Matthew 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15.38 15.44

-- Ashead, Aaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

-- Cox, Colton 10 DELAWARE HAYES 14.67 DNS

-- Huey, Zachary 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 14.22 DNS

-- Macmichael, Grayson 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16.85 DNS

-- Yeboah, Ethan 9 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS



Heat 7

1 Smith, Max 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.90 12.62 (12.611)

2 Pattin, Ryan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.90 12.74

3 Levy, Corey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.93 12.76 (12.755)

4 Zhao, Alex 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.80 12.79 (12.786)

5 Lasky, Eli 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.80 12.97

6 Steward, Ryan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.88 12.98 (12.980)

7 Long, Aiden 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.89 13.04

-- Castle, Theo 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 12.65 DNS

Heat 8

1 Kesler, Brennan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.04 12.42

2 Castada, Hebron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.07 12.73

3 Waring, Simon 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.00 12.87

4 Addo, Jason 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.23 13.03 (13.025)

5 Wykoff, Noah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.14 13.08 (13.074)

6 Castada, Hazaiah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.00 13.11

-- MacCannon, Cam 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.26 DNS

-- Chilewa, Chris 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.35 DNS

Heat 9

1 Baker, Xavier 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.40 12.79 (12.789)

2 Ruehlen, Mark 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.47 13.08 (13.078)

3 Bailey, Aiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.39 13.19

4 Winslow, Gavin 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.55 13.29

5 Scott, Ian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.53 13.31

6 Tu, Mickey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.44 13.32

-- Warren, Andrew 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.44 DNS

-- Sudarsanam, Rishi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.45 DNS

Heat 10

1 Sandridge, Terry 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.63 13.03 (13.027)

2 Joy, Brayden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.59 13.37

3 Nnyanzi, Simeon 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.29 13.78

4 Brown, Eli 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.71 13.87 (13.864)

5 Lin, Timothy 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.91 13.87 (13.865)

6 Wagaman, Joey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.10 14.19

7 Pillapakkam, Nitin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.46 14.94

-- Tiwari, Ajay 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.57 DNS

Heat 11

1 Buck, Griffin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13.70

2 Tolber, Lukas 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.33

3 Mohamed, Suhayb 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.78 14.72

4 Gudipally, Shriyans 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.97 14.80

5 Sharma, Yug 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.62 15.32

6 Kharat, Kunal 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 15.29 15.64

7 Snyder, Myles 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16.82 16.69

-- Curry, Nick 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14.53 DNS



Girls' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 1:54.86 1:58.45

1) Fink, Olivia 12 2) Lewis, Julia 11 3) Rose, Kourtney-Nicole 10 4) Jordan, Bailey 9

Heat 1

1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 1:54.86 1:58.45

1) Fink, Olivia 12 2) Lewis, Julia 11 3) Rose, Kourtney-Nicole 10 4) Jordan, Bailey 9

Boys' 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 1:48.06 1:43.12

1) Harper, Monty 10 2) Smith, Max 11 3) Warren, Andrew 11 4) Levy, Corey 11

Heat 1

1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 1:48.06 1:43.12

1) Harper, Monty 10 2) Smith, Max 11 3) Warren, Andrew 11 4) Levy, Corey 11

Girls' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Pazak, Ava 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:40.00 5:45.64

2 Walker, Tenley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:21.38 6:03.66

3 Sessor, Leighton 10 DELAWARE HAYES 6:22.84 6:14.77

4 Banks, Katherine 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:57.71 6:20.64

5 Timmons, Juliette 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:11.10 6:21.40

6 Ellison, Kylie 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:45.48

7 Crabtree, Molly 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 7:58.69 7:49.22

-- Caudill, Addison 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:19.70 DNS

-- Titus, Chloe 11 DELAWARE HAYES 7:16.78 DNS

Heat 1

1 Pazak, Ava 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:40.00 5:45.64

2 Walker, Tenley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:21.38 6:03.66

3 Sessor, Leighton 10 DELAWARE HAYES 6:22.84 6:14.77

4 Banks, Katherine 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:57.71 6:20.64

5 Timmons, Juliette 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:11.10 6:21.40

6 Ellison, Kylie 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:45.48

7 Crabtree, Molly 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 7:58.69 7:49.22

-- Caudill, Addison 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:19.70 DNS

-- Titus, Chloe 11 DELAWARE HAYES 7:16.78 DNS



Boys' 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Sivakumar, Sid 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:37.30 4:34.97

2 Willis, Dylan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:40.00 4:42.80

3 Gaddam, Rushil 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:40.00 4:44.49

4 Allender, Cowen 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:47.84 4:45.47

5 Hadley, Marcus 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:58.01 4:55.05

6 Wolff, Kelan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:22.42 5:03.85

7 Haren, Kayden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:07.90 5:04.39

8 Rudraraju, Satvik 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:08.94 5:11.65

9 Mills, Oliver 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:15.74 5:12.59

10 Limbrick, Lucas 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:15.78 5:13.22

11 Recker, Noah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5:45.39 5:19.01

12 Scheeler, Owen 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5:20.06

13 Francisco, Vince 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:27.52 5:20.09

14 Chilewa, Sosi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:38.40 5:23.01

15 Shanigaram, Tejas 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:35.91 5:25.16

16 Ring, Austin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:41.09 5:27.72

17 Pacheco, Elijah (Eli) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5:33.78

18 Davis, Christopher 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:52.03 5:46.76

19 Chapagal, Kushal 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:48.78 5:50.12

20 Morrison, Riley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:02.44 5:50.52

21 Rameswarapu, Yajat 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:45.53 5:54.71

22 Smith, Christian 12 DELAWARE HAYES 6:04.93 5:54.73

23 Nambi, Tharun 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:04.50 5:57.17

24 Zhou, Ethan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:06.41 6:02.47

25 Smies, Elijah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:10.56 6:03.67

26 Shah, Parth 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:13.85 6:06.84

27 ORourke, Colin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 6:21.40

28 Blair, Jacob 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5:56.57 6:21.48

29 Anderson, Malachi 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:23.09

30 See, Raymond 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:57.11 6:26.82

31 Morrow, Cameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:40.12 6:39.66

32 Bhattarai, Dinesh 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:38.41 6:49.72

-- Drennen, Liam 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5:59.03 DNS

-- McKinney, Jackson 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:53.70 DNS

-- Highman, Isaac 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5:33.41 DNS

-- Fenton, Andrew 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:41.24 DNS

-- Kirkland, Kaiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS



Heat 1

1 Sivakumar, Sid 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:37.30 4:34.97

2 Willis, Dylan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:40.00 4:42.80

3 Gaddam, Rushil 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:40.00 4:44.49

4 Allender, Cowen 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:47.84 4:45.47

5 Hadley, Marcus 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:58.01 4:55.05

6 Wolff, Kelan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:22.42 5:03.85

7 Haren, Kayden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:07.90 5:04.39

8 Rudraraju, Satvik 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:08.94 5:11.65

9 Mills, Oliver 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:15.74 5:12.59

10 Limbrick, Lucas 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:15.78 5:13.22

11 Recker, Noah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5:45.39 5:19.01

12 Francisco, Vince 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:27.52 5:20.09

13 Chilewa, Sosi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:38.40 5:23.01

14 Shanigaram, Tejas 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:35.91 5:25.16

15 Ring, Austin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:41.09 5:27.72

16 Chapagal, Kushal 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:48.78 5:50.12

17 Rameswarapu, Yajat 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5:45.53 5:54.71

-- McKinney, Jackson 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4:53.70 DNS

-- Highman, Isaac 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5:33.41 DNS

Heat 2

1 Scheeler, Owen 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5:20.06

2 Pacheco, Elijah (Eli) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5:33.78

3 Davis, Christopher 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:52.03 5:46.76

4 Morrison, Riley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:02.44 5:50.52

5 Smith, Christian 12 DELAWARE HAYES 6:04.93 5:54.73

6 Nambi, Tharun 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:04.50 5:57.17

7 Zhou, Ethan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:06.41 6:02.47

8 Smies, Elijah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:10.56 6:03.67

9 Shah, Parth 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:13.85 6:06.84

10 ORourke, Colin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 6:21.40

11 Blair, Jacob 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5:56.57 6:21.48

12 Anderson, Malachi 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:23.09

13 See, Raymond 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5:57.11 6:26.82

14 Morrow, Cameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:40.12 6:39.66

15 Bhattarai, Dinesh 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 6:38.41 6:49.72

-- Drennen, Liam 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5:59.03 DNS

-- Fenton, Andrew 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6:41.24 DNS

-- Kirkland, Kaiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS



Girls' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 52.75 53.86

1) Fink, Olivia 12 2) Harris, Chanell 12 3) Bauer, Sabrina 10 4) Rose, Kourtney-Nicole 10

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 58.47 55.58

1) Bradshaw, Kylie 11 2) Mehta, Ayana 11 3) Miller, Laney 10 4) Rankin, Peyton 11

3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'E' 1:00:00.00 57.24

1) Jackson, Laila 11 2) Bickler, Alyssa 11 3) McLean, Karalyn 11 4) Lung, Jay 11

4 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 1:02.50 1:02.63

1) Reichle, Sydney 9 2) Afolabi, Kayla 10 3) Yau, Samee 9 4) Ndungu, Faith 9

5 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'D' 1:07.64 1:06.03

1) Morris, Avery 9 2) Chen, Yan 10 3) Dean-El, Morgan 9 4) Mangla, Avni 10

-- OLENTANGY ORANGE 'C' 1:05.90 DNS

1) Vijayanand, Vanshika 10 2) Dickson, Kiera 10 3) Saladi, Neha 10 4) Berry, Megan 12

Heat 1

1 LICKING HEIGHTS 'A' 52.75 53.86

1) Fink, Olivia 12 2) Harris, Chanell 12 3) Bauer, Sabrina 10 4) Rose, Kourtney-Nicole 10

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 58.47 55.58

1) Bradshaw, Kylie 11 2) Mehta, Ayana 11 3) Miller, Laney 10 4) Rankin, Peyton 11

3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'E' 1:00:00.00 57.24

1) Jackson, Laila 11 2) Bickler, Alyssa 11 3) McLean, Karalyn 11 4) Lung, Jay 11

4 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 1:02.50 1:02.63

1) Reichle, Sydney 9 2) Afolabi, Kayla 10 3) Yau, Samee 9 4) Ndungu, Faith 9

5 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'D' 1:07.64 1:06.03

1) Morris, Avery 9 2) Chen, Yan 10 3) Dean-El, Morgan 9 4) Mangla, Avni 10

-- OLENTANGY ORANGE 'C' 1:05.90 DNS

1) Vijayanand, Vanshika 10 2) Dickson, Kiera 10 3) Saladi, Neha 10 4) Berry, Megan 12

Boys' 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 46.50 46.26

1) Parks, Ian 9 2) Cavin, Braden 10 3) Heldman, Grant 10 4) Kesler, Brennan 10

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 48.83

1) Scott, Ian 9 2) Wilkoff, Ethan 12 3) Baker, Xavier 11 4) Thompson, Evan 11

Heat 1

1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 46.50 46.26

1) Parks, Ian 9 2) Cavin, Braden 10 3) Heldman, Grant 10 4) Kesler, Brennan 10

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 48.83

1) Scott, Ian 9 2) Wilkoff, Ethan 12 3) Baker, Xavier 11 4) Thompson, Evan 11



Girls' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Szasz, Cat 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:04.00 1:04.05

2 Bower, Morgan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:05.00 1:04.65

3 Sexton, Josselin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 1:15.55 1:12.87

4 George, Vera 12 DELAWARE HAYES 1:15.00 1:16.36

5 Joseph, Gabi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:12.00 1:18.74

-- Jaf-ogunlayi, Teni 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

Heat 1

1 Szasz, Cat 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:04.00 1:04.05

2 Bower, Morgan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:05.00 1:04.65

3 Sexton, Josselin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 1:15.55 1:12.87

4 George, Vera 12 DELAWARE HAYES 1:15.00 1:16.36

5 Joseph, Gabi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:12.00 1:18.74

-- Jaf-ogunlayi, Teni 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

Boys' 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Yannick Sekou, Trion 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 53.78 54.15

2 Asong, Daniel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 54.25 54.30

3 Cross, Cayden 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 53.42 54.36

4 Kandhari, Sahil 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 54.50 55.12

5 Castle, Theo 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 56.00 55.70

6 Jeya Anantha Prabu, Jay 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 57.10 56.19

7 Abdullam, Ayuub 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 57.86 57.54

8 Dang, Tony 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 58.91 58.37

9 Davis, Maurice 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 58.68

10 Keck, Collin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 58.28 59.08

11 Fofana, Alhusine 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 59.68

12 Ware, Justin 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:01.45

13 Wykoff, Noah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:02.29

14 Richards, Holden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:02.59

15 Edwards, Jaedin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:03.39

16 Gozzer Marquez, Gabriel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:00.54 1:04.30

17 Justice, JJ 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:05.12

18 Huey, Zachary 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:04.74 1:06.52

19 Wright, Conner 10 DELAWARE HAYES 1:05.82 1:06.79

20 Pillapakkam, Nitin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:14.51 1:10.53

-- Hibbard, Mason 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 57.00 DNS

-- Cooper, Samolu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 54.66 DNS

-- Amoako, Aaron 11 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS



Heat 1

1 Yannick Sekou, Trion 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 53.78 54.15

2 Asong, Daniel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 54.25 54.30

3 Cross, Cayden 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 53.42 54.36

4 Kandhari, Sahil 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 54.50 55.12

5 Castle, Theo 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 56.00 55.70

6 Jeya Anantha Prabu, Jay 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 57.10 56.19

-- Hibbard, Mason 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 57.00 DNS

-- Cooper, Samolu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 54.66 DNS

Heat 2

1 Abdullam, Ayuub 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 57.86 57.54

2 Dang, Tony 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 58.91 58.37

3 Davis, Maurice 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 58.68

4 Keck, Collin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 58.28 59.08

5 Gozzer Marquez, Gabriel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:00.54 1:04.30

6 Huey, Zachary 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:04.74 1:06.52

7 Wright, Conner 10 DELAWARE HAYES 1:05.82 1:06.79

8 Pillapakkam, Nitin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:14.51 1:10.53

Heat 3

1 Fofana, Alhusine 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 59.68

2 Ware, Justin 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:01.45

3 Wykoff, Noah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:02.29

4 Richards, Holden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:02.59

5 Edwards, Jaedin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 1:03.39

6 Justice, JJ 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 1:05.12

-- Amoako, Aaron 11 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

Girls' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Bauer, Sabrina 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 50.60 51.74

2 Jochum, Ryann 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 53.95 53.21

3 Jordan, Bailey 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 56.19 54.45

4 Hanna, Emory 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 55.20 54.50

5 Hicks, Josie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 57.63 56.12

6 Baran, McKinley 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 57.05 56.42

7 McPherson, Hadley 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 59.26 56.52

8 Ballone, Avery 12 DELAWARE HAYES 56.88 58.77

Heat 1

1 Bauer, Sabrina 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 50.60 51.74

2 Jochum, Ryann 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 53.95 53.21

3 Jordan, Bailey 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 56.19 54.45

4 Hanna, Emory 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 55.20 54.50

5 Hicks, Josie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 57.63 56.12

6 Baran, McKinley 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 57.05 56.42

7 McPherson, Hadley 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 59.26 56.52

8 Ballone, Avery 12 DELAWARE HAYES 56.88 58.77



Boys' 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Harvey, Jamarion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 46.82 46.41

2 Zhao, Alex 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 49.17 48.48

3 Castada, Hazaiah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 50.00 49.97

4 Buck, Griffin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 51.90 53.30

-- Wadkins, Conrad 10 DELAWARE HAYES 47.22 DNS

-- Baxter, Ethan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 46.58 DNS

-- James, Josh 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 47.95 DNS

-- Odonkor, Jed 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Heat 1

1 Harvey, Jamarion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 46.82 46.41

2 Zhao, Alex 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 49.17 48.48

3 Castada, Hazaiah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 50.00 49.97

4 Buck, Griffin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 51.90 53.30

-- Wadkins, Conrad 10 DELAWARE HAYES 47.22 DNS

-- Baxter, Ethan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 46.58 DNS

-- James, Josh 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 47.95 DNS

-- Odonkor, Jed 11 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Girls' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Pazak, Ava 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:41.15 2:37.98

2 Chaney, Skye 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:46.88 2:45.42

3 Christopher, Presley 12 DELAWARE HAYES 2:49.49 2:48.56

4 Kellett, Emily 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:57.17 2:51.85

5 Walker, Tenley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:05.00 2:51.91

6 Mompher, Ava 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:59.91 2:54.14

7 Timmons, Juliette 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:55.56

8 Kreinbrink, Lauren 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:16.04 3:00.79

9 Powell, Anniston 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:02.74 3:02.31

10 Winland, Ellie 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:10.52 3:10.34

11 Jackson-Peyton, Dreama 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 3:15.86

12 Bright, Belicia 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:51.29 3:29.70

13 Crabtree, Molly 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 4:06.98 3:31.12

14 Hunter, Diana 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:33.22 3:36.43

15 Szabo, Makayla 9 DELAWARE HAYES 3:44.93

16 Tabot, Michelle 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 4:25.88 4:03.20

-- White, Delaiah 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:59.31 DNS

-- Shah, Pooja 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Rajkumar, Shraddha 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DQ



Heat 1

1 Pazak, Ava 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:41.15 2:37.98

2 Chaney, Skye 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:46.88 2:45.42

3 Christopher, Presley 12 DELAWARE HAYES 2:49.49 2:48.56

4 Kellett, Emily 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:57.17 2:51.85

5 Walker, Tenley 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:05.00 2:51.91

6 Mompher, Ava 9 DELAWARE HAYES 2:59.91 2:54.14

7 Timmons, Juliette 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:55.56

8 Kreinbrink, Lauren 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:16.04 3:00.79

9 Powell, Anniston 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:02.74 3:02.31

10 Winland, Ellie 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:10.52 3:10.34

11 Jackson-Peyton, Dreama 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 3:15.86

12 Bright, Belicia 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:51.29 3:29.70

13 Crabtree, Molly 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 4:06.98 3:31.12

14 Hunter, Diana 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:33.22 3:36.43

15 Szabo, Makayla 9 DELAWARE HAYES 3:44.93

16 Tabot, Michelle 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 4:25.88 4:03.20

-- White, Delaiah 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:59.31 DNS

-- Shah, Pooja 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Rajkumar, Shraddha 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DQ



Boys' 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Valentik, Gavin 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:10.00 2:09.75

2 Allender, Cowen 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:10.00 2:13.06

3 Hadley, Marcus 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:17.14 2:15.41

4 Sahai, Abir 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:25.63 2:19.61

5 Limbrick, Lucas 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:24.50 2:20.91

6 Haren, Kayden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:22.00 2:22.14

7 Wolff, Kelan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:20.00 2:23.32

8 Mills, Oliver 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:20.15 2:26.91

9 Rudraraju, Satvik 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:31.09 2:31.94

10 Davis, Christopher 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:32.73

11 Francisco, Vince 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:36.34

12 Huey, Zachary 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:38.43

13 Chilewa, Sosi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:39.31

14 Smith, Christian 12 DELAWARE HAYES 2:49.08 2:40.04

15 Fenton, Andrew 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:59.57 2:40.16

16 Zhou, Ethan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:46.85 2:45.08

17 Smies, Elijah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:48.39 2:45.64

18 Conforti, Miles 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:49.44 2:46.92

19 See, Raymond 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:42.63 2:47.44

20 Shah, Parth 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:49.20

21 Veerni, Shraven 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:01.54 2:54.79

22 Bhattarai, Dinesh 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 3:03.48 2:55.84

23 Kirkland, Kaiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:02.31

-- Gaddam, Rushil 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:07.00 DNS

-- Morrison, Riley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- McKinney, Jackson 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:22.15 DNS

-- Asong, Daniel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

-- Morrow, Cameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Anderson, Malachi 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

-- Chapagal, Kushal 12 LICKING HEIGHTS DQ

-- Rameswarapu, Yajat 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

Heat 1

1 Valentik, Gavin 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:10.00 2:09.75

2 Allender, Cowen 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:10.00 2:13.06

3 Hadley, Marcus 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:17.14 2:15.41

4 Sahai, Abir 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:25.63 2:19.61

5 Limbrick, Lucas 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:24.50 2:20.91

6 Haren, Kayden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:22.00 2:22.14

7 Wolff, Kelan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:20.00 2:23.32

8 Mills, Oliver 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:20.15 2:26.91

9 Rudraraju, Satvik 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:31.09 2:31.94

10 Francisco, Vince 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:36.34

11 Smith, Christian 12 DELAWARE HAYES 2:49.08 2:40.04

12 Zhou, Ethan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:46.85 2:45.08

13 Smies, Elijah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:48.39 2:45.64

14 See, Raymond 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:42.63 2:47.44

-- Gaddam, Rushil 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:07.00 DNS

-- McKinney, Jackson 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:22.15 DNS



Heat 2

1 Davis, Christopher 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:32.73

2 Huey, Zachary 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 2:38.43

3 Chilewa, Sosi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:39.31

4 Fenton, Andrew 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:59.57 2:40.16

5 Conforti, Miles 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:49.44 2:46.92

6 Shah, Parth 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 2:49.20

7 Veerni, Shraven 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:01.54 2:54.79

8 Bhattarai, Dinesh 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 3:03.48 2:55.84

9 Kirkland, Kaiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 3:02.31

-- Morrison, Riley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Asong, Daniel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

-- Morrow, Cameron 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Anderson, Malachi 10 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

-- Chapagal, Kushal 12 LICKING HEIGHTS DQ

-- Rameswarapu, Yajat 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS



Girls' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Wendorf, Lydia 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.50 27.61

2 Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.50 28.42

3 Ameh, Jasmine 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30.00 28.66

4 Rose, Kourtney-Nicole 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.08 29.05

5 Lewis, Julia 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 32.18 29.51

6 Yarbrough, Siena 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.50 29.64

7 Wilson, Sara 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30.44 29.85

8 Holcomb, Sarah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.50 29.94

9 Szasz, Cat 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.00 30.02

10 Hance, Devyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.00 30.11

11 Russell, Leah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 30.31

12 Lawrence, Neveah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.96 30.32

13 Bailey, Savannah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.47 30.58

14 Jackson, Laila 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30.00 30.61

15 Jaf-ogunlayi, Teni 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.62

16 Trzpit, Ella 11 DELAWARE HAYES 30.27 30.65 (30.643)

17 Debolt, Caroline 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.47 30.65 (30.648)

18 Ghouzlani, Mariam 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.50 30.88

19 Afolabi, Kayla 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.88 31.21 (31.202)

20 Vroegop, Delaney 12 DELAWARE HAYES 31.61 31.21 (31.206)

21 Warren, Olivia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.97 31.44

22 Cerant, Yuli 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 33.60 31.56

23 Lung, Jay 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.90

24 Blevins, Ghianna 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 32.00 31.91

25 Petrovich, Alana 10 DELAWARE HAYES 31.44 32.18

26 Kehres, Hailey 9 DELAWARE HAYES 31.62 32.51

27 Craddolph, Nyna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 34.96 32.60

28 Ndungu, Faith 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 32.62

29 Ortiz, Emelyn 12 DELAWARE HAYES 31.32 32.65

30 McLean, Karalyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 34.57 33.11

31 Harris, Chanell 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 34.34 33.22

32 Fitzgerald, Brynn 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 33.52 33.27

33 Johnson, Camryn 11 DELAWARE HAYES 31.77 33.45

34 Morrow, Hailey 11 DELAWARE HAYES 32.40 33.78

35 Shuster, Emma 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33.33 33.98

36 Zagorski, Sadie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 32.85 34.02

37 Toure, Ramatoulaye 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 35.47 34.09

38 Al Rubaye, Malak 11 DELAWARE HAYES 34.71 34.28

39 Rodrigues, Manu 10 DELAWARE HAYES 34.73 34.35

40 Paschal, Natalie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 34.18 34.44

41 Morris, Avery 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 34.83

42 Little, Charlotte 9 DELAWARE HAYES 36.61 34.89

43 Myers, Hailey 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33.99 35.26

44 Zaynor, Jaylin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 35.28

45 Artemus, Claire 12 DELAWARE HAYES 33.81 35.85

46 Bonnie, Samantha (Sammy) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 36.20 36.10

47 Kelly, Izzy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 37.34 36.13

48 Foli, Elaine 11 DELAWARE HAYES 35.54 36.77

49 Castle, Aniyah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 37.02 36.93

50 Wyatt, Constance 9 DELAWARE HAYES 35.69 37.32

51 Hanafin, Ireland 9 DELAWARE HAYES 35.47 37.37



52 Fitzharris, Mazie 11 DELAWARE HAYES 39.23 37.55

53 Sarki, Sova 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 39.36 37.74

54 Nelson, Alivia (Liv) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 37.70 37.98

55 Pulfer, Kyler 10 DELAWARE HAYES 41.63 41.99

-- Shaver, Zoe 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.57 DNS

-- Fatoba, Oluwaseun 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 39.98 DNS

-- Jackson, Aniyah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 28.58 DNS

-- Medley, Charlotte 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.00 DNS

-- Hajyasin, Selena 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

-- Fink, Olivia 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 29.05 DNS

-- Aleti, Ruchira 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45.96 DNS

-- Martin, Anna 12 DELAWARE HAYES 27.92 DNS

-- Bower, Morgan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.59 DNS

Heat 1

1 Wendorf, Lydia 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.50 27.61

2 Yarbrough, Siena 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.50 29.64

3 Szasz, Cat 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.00 30.02

4 Hance, Devyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.00 30.11

-- Jackson, Aniyah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 28.58 DNS

-- Medley, Charlotte 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.00 DNS

-- Martin, Anna 12 DELAWARE HAYES 27.92 DNS

-- Bower, Morgan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.59 DNS

Heat 2

1 Tonelli-Floyd, Eva 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.50 28.42

2 Ameh, Jasmine 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30.00 28.66

3 Rose, Kourtney-Nicole 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.08 29.05

4 Holcomb, Sarah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.50 29.94

5 Jackson, Laila 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30.00 30.61

6 Trzpit, Ella 11 DELAWARE HAYES 30.27 30.65 (30.643)

7 Ghouzlani, Mariam 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.50 30.88

-- Fink, Olivia 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 29.05 DNS

Heat 3

1 Wilson, Sara 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 30.44 29.85

2 Lawrence, Neveah 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.96 30.32

3 Bailey, Savannah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.47 30.58

4 Debolt, Caroline 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.47 30.65 (30.648)

5 Vroegop, Delaney 12 DELAWARE HAYES 31.61 31.21 (31.206)

6 Petrovich, Alana 10 DELAWARE HAYES 31.44 32.18

7 Ortiz, Emelyn 12 DELAWARE HAYES 31.32 32.65

-- Shaver, Zoe 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.57 DNS

Heat 4

1 Lewis, Julia 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 32.18 29.51

2 Afolabi, Kayla 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.88 31.21 (31.202)

3 Warren, Olivia 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.97 31.44

4 Blevins, Ghianna 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 32.00 31.91

5 Kehres, Hailey 9 DELAWARE HAYES 31.62 32.51

6 Johnson, Camryn 11 DELAWARE HAYES 31.77 33.45

7 Morrow, Hailey 11 DELAWARE HAYES 32.40 33.78

8 Zagorski, Sadie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 32.85 34.02



Heat 5

1 Cerant, Yuli 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 33.60 31.56

2 McLean, Karalyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 34.57 33.11

3 Harris, Chanell 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 34.34 33.22

4 Fitzgerald, Brynn 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 33.52 33.27

5 Shuster, Emma 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33.33 33.98

6 Paschal, Natalie 10 DELAWARE HAYES 34.18 34.44

7 Myers, Hailey 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33.99 35.26

8 Artemus, Claire 12 DELAWARE HAYES 33.81 35.85

Heat 6

1 Craddolph, Nyna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 34.96 32.60

2 Toure, Ramatoulaye 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 35.47 34.09

3 Al Rubaye, Malak 11 DELAWARE HAYES 34.71 34.28

4 Rodrigues, Manu 10 DELAWARE HAYES 34.73 34.35

5 Bonnie, Samantha (Sammy) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 36.20 36.10

6 Foli, Elaine 11 DELAWARE HAYES 35.54 36.77

7 Wyatt, Constance 9 DELAWARE HAYES 35.69 37.32

8 Hanafin, Ireland 9 DELAWARE HAYES 35.47 37.37

Heat 7

1 Little, Charlotte 9 DELAWARE HAYES 36.61 34.89

2 Kelly, Izzy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 37.34 36.13

3 Castle, Aniyah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 37.02 36.93

4 Fitzharris, Mazie 11 DELAWARE HAYES 39.23 37.55

5 Sarki, Sova 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 39.36 37.74

6 Nelson, Alivia (Liv) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 37.70 37.98

7 Pulfer, Kyler 10 DELAWARE HAYES 41.63 41.99

-- Fatoba, Oluwaseun 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 39.98 DNS

Heat 8

1 Russell, Leah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 30.31

2 Jaf-ogunlayi, Teni 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.62

3 Lung, Jay 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31.90

4 Ndungu, Faith 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 32.62

5 Morris, Avery 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 34.83

6 Zaynor, Jaylin 10 DELAWARE HAYES 35.28

-- Hajyasin, Selena 10 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

-- Aleti, Ruchira 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45.96 DNS



Boys' 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Cooper, Samolu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 23.11

2 Heldman, Grant 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.50 23.37

3 Cross, Cayden 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 23.32 23.88

4 Cavin, Braden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.84 24.24

5 Scott, Aden 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.20 24.25

6 Potts, Michael 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.57 24.61

7 Fontanez, Victor 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.66 24.68

8 Amoako, Aaron 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.06 24.80

9 Parks, Ian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.22 24.84

10 Asong, Daniel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.94

11 McGowan, Abel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.34 25.04 (25.033)

12 Fofana, Alhusine 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 25.71 25.04 (25.038)

13 Smith, Andrew 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.50 25.04 (25.040)

14 Bulwinkle, Corbin 11 DELAWARE HAYES 25.30 25.15

15 Gebicki, AJ 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.19 25.37

16 Thorn, Ben 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.19 25.41

17 Pattin, Ryan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.00 25.46

18 Bohrer, Levi 11 DELAWARE HAYES 25.70 25.52

19 Abdullam, Ayuub 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.21 25.60

20 Harper, Monty 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.00 25.63

21 Gozzer Marquez, Gabriel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 28.15 25.82

22 Smith, Max 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.99

23 Yannick Sekou, Trion 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.09

24 Thompson, Evan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.31

25 Mercier, Javin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.59 26.32

26 Castada, Hebron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.23 26.48

27 Patrick, Jaden 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 27.22 26.57

28 Long, Aiden 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.68 26.58

29 Talbott, Grant 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26.74

30 Zorio, Jack 9 DELAWARE HAYES 26.97 26.87

31 Garling, Rowan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.11 26.89

32 Ware, Justin 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 27.19 26.95

33 Bailey, Aiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.19 27.02

34 Addo, Jason 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.00 27.03

35 Levy, Corey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.18

36 Whitney, Noah 12 DELAWARE HAYES 26.59 27.38

37 Keck, Collin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.00 27.41

38 Harvey, Jamarion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 27.69 (27.688)

39 Pinheiro, Tristan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 27.08 27.69 (27.690)

40 Whitaker, Landon 9 DELAWARE HAYES 27.37 27.70

41 Winslow, Gavin 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.92 27.87

42 Mickes, Adam 11 DELAWARE HAYES 27.71 27.93

43 Hockinberry, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 26.88 28.07

44 Justice, JJ 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.40 28.22

45 Tu, Mickey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.62 28.34

46 Brown, Eli 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.96 28.51

47 Daffeh, Ebrima 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.20 28.55

48 Nnyanzi, Simeon 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.73

49 Cox, Colton 10 DELAWARE HAYES 30.63 29.76

50 Simmons, Alexander (Alex) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 30.63 30.47

51 Shaw, Wyatt 9 DELAWARE HAYES 29.79 30.95



-- Fickel, Lucas 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.20 DNS

-- Kyamiza, Blessing 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.00 DNS

-- Jeya Anantha Prabu, Jay 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.50 DNS

-- Miller, Peyton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 25.11 DNS

-- Curry, Nick 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.30 DNS

-- Redmond, Tommy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 25.24 DNS

-- Franklin, Liam 9 DELAWARE HAYES 29.70 DNS

-- Bell, Briley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.50 DNS

Heat 1

1 Heldman, Grant 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.50 23.37

2 Cross, Cayden 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 23.32 23.88

3 Scott, Aden 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.20 24.25

4 Potts, Michael 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.57 24.61

5 Parks, Ian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.22 24.84

6 McGowan, Abel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.34 25.04 (25.033)

7 Smith, Andrew 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23.50 25.04 (25.040)

-- Fickel, Lucas 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.20 DNS

Heat 2

1 Cavin, Braden 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.84 24.24

2 Fontanez, Victor 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 24.66 24.68

3 Bulwinkle, Corbin 11 DELAWARE HAYES 25.30 25.15

4 Thorn, Ben 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.19 25.41

-- Kyamiza, Blessing 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.00 DNS

-- Miller, Peyton 9 DELAWARE HAYES 25.11 DNS

-- Redmond, Tommy 12 DELAWARE HAYES 25.24 DNS

-- Bell, Briley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.50 DNS

Heat 3

1 Amoako, Aaron 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.06 24.80

2 Fofana, Alhusine 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 25.71 25.04 (25.038)

3 Gebicki, AJ 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.19 25.37

4 Pattin, Ryan 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.00 25.46

5 Bohrer, Levi 11 DELAWARE HAYES 25.70 25.52

6 Abdullam, Ayuub 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.21 25.60

7 Castada, Hebron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.23 26.48

-- Jeya Anantha Prabu, Jay 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.50 DNS

Heat 4

1 Harper, Monty 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.00 25.63

2 Mercier, Javin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.59 26.32

3 Long, Aiden 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.68 26.58

4 Zorio, Jack 9 DELAWARE HAYES 26.97 26.87

5 Whitney, Noah 12 DELAWARE HAYES 26.59 27.38

6 Keck, Collin 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.00 27.41

7 Pinheiro, Tristan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 27.08 27.69 (27.690)

8 Hockinberry, Aiden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 26.88 28.07



Heat 5

1 Gozzer Marquez, Gabriel 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 28.15 25.82

2 Patrick, Jaden 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 27.22 26.57

3 Garling, Rowan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.11 26.89

4 Ware, Justin 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 27.19 26.95

5 Addo, Jason 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.00 27.03

6 Whitaker, Landon 9 DELAWARE HAYES 27.37 27.70

7 Winslow, Gavin 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.92 27.87

8 Mickes, Adam 11 DELAWARE HAYES 27.71 27.93

Heat 6

1 Bailey, Aiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.19 27.02

2 Justice, JJ 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.40 28.22

3 Tu, Mickey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.62 28.34

4 Brown, Eli 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.96 28.51

5 Daffeh, Ebrima 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 30.20 28.55

6 Shaw, Wyatt 9 DELAWARE HAYES 29.79 30.95

-- Curry, Nick 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 29.30 DNS

-- Franklin, Liam 9 DELAWARE HAYES 29.70 DNS

Heat 7

1 Cooper, Samolu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 23.11

2 Asong, Daniel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 24.94

3 Yannick Sekou, Trion 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 26.09

4 Talbott, Grant 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26.74

5 Harvey, Jamarion 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 27.69 (27.688)

6 Cox, Colton 10 DELAWARE HAYES 30.63 29.76

7 Simmons, Alexander (Alex) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 30.63 30.47

Heat 8

1 Smith, Max 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25.99

2 Thompson, Evan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26.31

3 Levy, Corey 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27.18

4 Nnyanzi, Simeon 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28.73

Girls' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 4:41.29 4:53.54

1) Pazak, Ava 9 2) Kellett, Emily 9 3) Timmons, Juliette 9 4) Walker, Tenley 9

2 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 5:01.10 5:24.69

1) George, Vera 12 2) Sexton, Josselin 9 3) Hanafin, Ireland 9 4) Ortiz, Emelyn 12

-- DELAWARE HAYES 'B' DNS

1) Mompher, Ava 9 2) Christopher, Presley 12 3) Sessor, Leighton 10 4) Wolf, Isabella (Bella) 9



Heat 1

1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 4:41.29 4:53.54

1) Pazak, Ava 9 2) Kellett, Emily 9 3) Timmons, Juliette 9 4) Walker, Tenley 9

2 DELAWARE HAYES 'A' 5:01.10 5:24.69

1) George, Vera 12 2) Sexton, Josselin 9 3) Hanafin, Ireland 9 4) Ortiz, Emelyn 12

-- DELAWARE HAYES 'B' DNS

1) Mompher, Ava 9 2) Christopher, Presley 12 3) Sessor, Leighton 10 4) Wolf, Isabella (Bella) 9

Boys' 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

Compiled

1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 3:41.58 3:48.73

1) Willis, Dylan 12 2) Valentik, Gavin 10 3) Allender, Cowen 10 4) Cavin, Braden 10

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'C' 3:50.78

1) Kandhari, Sahil 11 2) Gaddam, Rushil 12 3) Sahai, Abir 9 4) Sivakumar, Sid 11

3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 4:09.98

1) Kyamiza, Blessing 9 2) Dang, Tony 9 3) Shanigaram, Tejas 9 4) Parks, Ian 9

Heat 1

1 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'A' 3:41.58 3:48.73

1) Willis, Dylan 12 2) Valentik, Gavin 10 3) Allender, Cowen 10 4) Cavin, Braden 10

2 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'C' 3:50.78

1) Kandhari, Sahil 11 2) Gaddam, Rushil 12 3) Sahai, Abir 9 4) Sivakumar, Sid 11

3 OLENTANGY ORANGE 'B' 4:09.98

1) Kyamiza, Blessing 9 2) Dang, Tony 9 3) Shanigaram, Tejas 9 4) Parks, Ian 9



Girls' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 West, Hannah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 30-10.00 33-05.00

32-09.00 33-05.00

2 Sayre, Phoebe 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 31-00.00 31-01.00

30-08.00 31-01.00

3 Porterfield, Makenna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 30-02.50 29-04.50

2-02.00 29-04.50

4 Lukacsko, Sophia 12 DELAWARE HAYES 30-03.00 29-00.00

26-09.00 29-00.00

5 Rafey, Adelynn (Addie) 11 DELAWARE HAYES 27-03.00 26-11.50

25-11.50 26-11.50

6 Diawara, Roukiatu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 24-02.50 25-11.00

23-08.00 25-11.00

7 Artemus, Claire 12 DELAWARE HAYES 25-09.00 25-02.00

25-02.00 24-09.00

8 Byers, Tessa 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25-10.00 24-08.00

24-08.00 23-01.50

9 Nazzal, Nedah 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 21-05.00 24-07.00

24-07.00 23-01.50

10 Camphorst, Kendyl 10 DELAWARE HAYES 24-06.00 24-03.00

24-03.00 23-10.00

11 Sanfillipo, Presley 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26-10.00 23-07.50

23-07.50 22-10.50

12 Carter, Morgan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 24-11.00 23-03.50

Foul 23-03.50

13 Veras, Maria 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 24-09.50 23-01.50

21-07.00 23-01.50

14 Connar, Olivia 11 DELAWARE HAYES 22-01.00 22-05.00

22-05.00 20-08.50

15 Hanson, Avery 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23-11.00 21-11.50

16 Domfe, Stephanie 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 21-03.00 21-04.00

21-04.00 18-09.00

17 Yau, Samee 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 21-02.00 20-08.00

20-08.00 14-07.50

18 Namuyomba, Clare 10 DELAWARE HAYES 20-06.00 20-05.00

19-03.00 20-05.00

19 Frempong, Otylia 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 19-07.00

18-07.50 19-07.00

20 Diaz, Lilyana (Lily) 12 DELAWARE HAYES 18-07.00 18-02.50

18-02.50 17-10.00

21 Maes, Maria 11 DELAWARE HAYES 17-01.00 16-01.00

16-00.00 16-01.00

22 Ratliff, Temper 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14-04.00 14-11.00

14-07.50 14-11.00

-- Renshaw, Kenzie 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25-01.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Diawara, Roukiatu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 24-02.50 25-11.00

23-08.00 25-11.00

2 Nazzal, Nedah 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 21-05.00 24-07.00

24-07.00 23-01.50

3 Connar, Olivia 11 DELAWARE HAYES 22-01.00 22-05.00

22-05.00 20-08.50

4 Hanson, Avery 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 23-11.00 21-11.50

5 Domfe, Stephanie 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 21-03.00 21-04.00

21-04.00 18-09.00

6 Yau, Samee 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 21-02.00 20-08.00

20-08.00 14-07.50

7 Namuyomba, Clare 10 DELAWARE HAYES 20-06.00 20-05.00

19-03.00 20-05.00

8 Frempong, Otylia 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 19-07.00

18-07.50 19-07.00

9 Diaz, Lilyana (Lily) 12 DELAWARE HAYES 18-07.00 18-02.50

18-02.50 17-10.00

10 Maes, Maria 11 DELAWARE HAYES 17-01.00 16-01.00

16-00.00 16-01.00

11 Ratliff, Temper 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14-04.00 14-11.00

14-07.50 14-11.00

Flight 2

1 West, Hannah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 30-10.00 33-05.00

32-09.00 33-05.00

2 Sayre, Phoebe 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 31-00.00 31-01.00

30-08.00 31-01.00

3 Porterfield, Makenna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 30-02.50 29-04.50

2-02.00 29-04.50

4 Lukacsko, Sophia 12 DELAWARE HAYES 30-03.00 29-00.00

26-09.00 29-00.00

5 Rafey, Adelynn (Addie) 11 DELAWARE HAYES 27-03.00 26-11.50

25-11.50 26-11.50

6 Artemus, Claire 12 DELAWARE HAYES 25-09.00 25-02.00

25-02.00 24-09.00

7 Byers, Tessa 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25-10.00 24-08.00

24-08.00 23-01.50

8 Camphorst, Kendyl 10 DELAWARE HAYES 24-06.00 24-03.00

24-03.00 23-10.00

9 Sanfillipo, Presley 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26-10.00 23-07.50

23-07.50 22-10.50

10 Carter, Morgan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 24-11.00 23-03.50

Foul 23-03.50

11 Veras, Maria 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 24-09.50 23-01.50

21-07.00 23-01.50

-- Renshaw, Kenzie 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 25-01.00 DNS



Boys' Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Amartey, Alex 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 47-00.00 48-10.00

Foul 48-10.00

2 Bice, Jacksen 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-01.50 47-07.00

41-05.00 47-07.00

3 Barbarula, Anthony 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-09.00 44-08.50

43-02.50 44-08.50

4 Lundquist, Jackson 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-03.00 43-04.00

43-04.00 43-01.00

5 Layne, Caleb 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 39-11.50 41-07.00

Foul 41-07.00

6 Samura, Ahmed 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 41-08.00 41-06.00

40-02.50 41-06.00

7 Saunders IV, Fred 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 34-03.00 40-03.00

39-07.00 40-03.00

8 Hendon, Jake 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 37-05.50 39-06.00

39-06.00 36-09.50

9 McLead, Will 12 DELAWARE HAYES 36-05.50 39-02.00

39-02.00 36-06.50

10 Cole, Ben 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 41-02.00 37-03.50

36-01.50 37-03.50

11 Armour, Aaron 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 36-04.00 37-03.00

34-02.00 37-03.00

12 Kesler, Brennan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 35-07.00 36-06.00

35-08.50 36-06.00

13 Dukens, Val 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31-06.00 36-05.50

36-05.50 31-11.00

14 Bowen, Remley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 35-08.00 36-03.00

36-03.00 34-08.00

15 Otey, Cole 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 37-02.50 36-01.50

36-01.50 32-05.50

16 Fillmore, Jalynn 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 39-08.00 36-01.00

36-01.00 32-03.00

17 Donovan, Owen 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 35-02.00 35-11.00

35-09.00 35-11.00

18 Miller, Grant 10 DELAWARE HAYES 36-05.00 34-08.00

34-07.00 34-08.00

19 Owens, Griffin (Griff) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33-07.00 34-03.50

32-07.50 34-03.50

20 Sanson, Zack 11 DELAWARE HAYES 33-10.00 34-00.50

34-00.50 33-05.50

21 Beachy, Lincoln 11 DELAWARE HAYES 32-01.00 33-10.00

31-09.00 33-10.00

22 Tolber, Lukas 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 34-06.00 32-06.50

32-06.50 31-03.00

23 Cunningham, Shiloh 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 31-05.00

30-04.00 31-05.00

24 Grimes, Michael (Mike) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 31-09.00 31-03.00

30-11.00 31-03.00



25 Richardson, Reece 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 34-08.00 30-08.00

30-08.00 29-04.00

26 Picetti, Angelo 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33-03.00 30-07.50

29-06.00 30-07.50

27 Antwi, Kirk 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 24-11.00 29-08.00

27-02.00 29-08.00

28 Amato, Thomas 10 DELAWARE HAYES 29-08.00 29-02.00

28-07.50 29-02.00

29 McClintock, Wes 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27-07.50 28-02.50

27-03.00 28-02.50

30 Thomas, Alexander 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26-00.00 27-10.00

26-08.00 27-10.00

31 Kendall, Jace 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28-06.00 27-01.50

27-01.50 26-08.00

32 Roemer, Dean 9 DELAWARE HAYES 23-05.00 26-06.00

21-11.50 26-06.00

33 Skillen, Aiden 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26-02.00 26-03.50

26-03.50 26-01.50

34 Kidd, Tucker 10 DELAWARE HAYES 26-02.00 26-01.00

26-01.00 25-04.50

35 Asamoah, Emmanual 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 23-11.00 25-06.00

24-11.00 25-06.00

36 Kusi, Kellan 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 21-03.50 24-11.00

22-06.00 24-11.00

37 Crain, Micah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 24-02.50 24-06.00

24-06.00 24-00.50

38 Booth, Matthew 9 DELAWARE HAYES 23-01.00 23-02.00

23-02.00 22-04.00

39 Maya Junkin, Elijah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28-00.50 22-11.50

15-05.00 22-11.50

-- Keita, Ibrahim 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 21-06.50 DNS

-- Herring, Aden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 26-11.00 DNS

-- Fickel, Isaiah 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-08.00 ND

Foul Foul



Flight 1

1 Cunningham, Shiloh 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 31-05.00

30-04.00 31-05.00

2 Antwi, Kirk 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 24-11.00 29-08.00

27-02.00 29-08.00

3 McClintock, Wes 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 27-07.50 28-02.50

27-03.00 28-02.50

4 Thomas, Alexander 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 26-00.00 27-10.00

26-08.00 27-10.00

5 Roemer, Dean 9 DELAWARE HAYES 23-05.00 26-06.00

21-11.50 26-06.00

6 Skillen, Aiden 11 DELAWARE HAYES 26-02.00 26-03.50

26-03.50 26-01.50

7 Kidd, Tucker 10 DELAWARE HAYES 26-02.00 26-01.00

26-01.00 25-04.50

8 Asamoah, Emmanual 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 23-11.00 25-06.00

24-11.00 25-06.00

9 Kusi, Kellan 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 21-03.50 24-11.00

22-06.00 24-11.00

10 Crain, Micah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 24-02.50 24-06.00

24-06.00 24-00.50

11 Booth, Matthew 9 DELAWARE HAYES 23-01.00 23-02.00

23-02.00 22-04.00

12 Maya Junkin, Elijah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28-00.50 22-11.50

15-05.00 22-11.50

-- Keita, Ibrahim 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 21-06.50 DNS

-- Herring, Aden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 26-11.00 DNS



Flight 2

1 Saunders IV, Fred 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 34-03.00 40-03.00

39-07.00 40-03.00

2 Kesler, Brennan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 35-07.00 36-06.00

35-08.50 36-06.00

3 Dukens, Val 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 31-06.00 36-05.50

36-05.50 31-11.00

4 Bowen, Remley 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 35-08.00 36-03.00

36-03.00 34-08.00

5 Donovan, Owen 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 35-02.00 35-11.00

35-09.00 35-11.00

6 Owens, Griffin (Griff) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33-07.00 34-03.50

32-07.50 34-03.50

7 Sanson, Zack 11 DELAWARE HAYES 33-10.00 34-00.50

34-00.50 33-05.50

8 Beachy, Lincoln 11 DELAWARE HAYES 32-01.00 33-10.00

31-09.00 33-10.00

9 Tolber, Lukas 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 34-06.00 32-06.50

32-06.50 31-03.00

10 Grimes, Michael (Mike) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 31-09.00 31-03.00

30-11.00 31-03.00

11 Richardson, Reece 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 34-08.00 30-08.00

30-08.00 29-04.00

12 Picetti, Angelo 9 DELAWARE HAYES 33-03.00 30-07.50

29-06.00 30-07.50

13 Amato, Thomas 10 DELAWARE HAYES 29-08.00 29-02.00

28-07.50 29-02.00

14 Kendall, Jace 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 28-06.00 27-01.50

27-01.50 26-08.00



Flight 3

1 Amartey, Alex 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 47-00.00 48-10.00

Foul 48-10.00

2 Bice, Jacksen 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-01.50 47-07.00

41-05.00 47-07.00

3 Barbarula, Anthony 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-09.00 44-08.50

43-02.50 44-08.50

4 Lundquist, Jackson 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-03.00 43-04.00

43-04.00 43-01.00

5 Layne, Caleb 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 39-11.50 41-07.00

Foul 41-07.00

6 Samura, Ahmed 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 41-08.00 41-06.00

40-02.50 41-06.00

7 Hendon, Jake 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 37-05.50 39-06.00

39-06.00 36-09.50

8 McLead, Will 12 DELAWARE HAYES 36-05.50 39-02.00

39-02.00 36-06.50

9 Cole, Ben 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 41-02.00 37-03.50

36-01.50 37-03.50

10 Armour, Aaron 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 36-04.00 37-03.00

34-02.00 37-03.00

11 Otey, Cole 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 37-02.50 36-01.50

36-01.50 32-05.50

12 Fillmore, Jalynn 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 39-08.00 36-01.00

36-01.00 32-03.00

13 Miller, Grant 10 DELAWARE HAYES 36-05.00 34-08.00

34-07.00 34-08.00

-- Fickel, Isaiah 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 45-08.00 ND

Foul Foul



Girls' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Byers, Tessa 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 96-11.00 103-01.00

103-01.00 Pass

2 Carter, Morgan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 69-10.00 99-05.50

99-05.00 99-05.50

3 Sayre, Phoebe 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 80-02.00 88-01.00

82-00.00 88-01.00

4 Porterfield, Makenna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 57-11.00 83-02.00

83-02.00 75-11.00

5 Sanfillipo, Presley 11 DELAWARE HAYES 86-01.00 83-01.00

Foul 83-01.00

6 Connar, Olivia 11 DELAWARE HAYES 82-07.00 81-11.00

80-03.00 81-11.00

7 Medley, Charlotte 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 75-06.00 78-11.00

78-11.00 74-07.00

8 Nazzal, Nedah 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 66-06.00 78-10.00

66-00.00 78-10.00

9 Camphorst, Kendyl 10 DELAWARE HAYES 77-00.00 71-03.00

71-03.00 70-06.00

10 Diawara, Roukiatu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 62-10.00 71-03.00

62-06.00 71-03.00

11 Sexton, Josselin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 67-07.00 70-00.00

70-00.00 66-05.00

12 Rafey, Adelynn (Addie) 11 DELAWARE HAYES 66-02.00 67-00.00

67-00.00 64-06.00

13 Diaz, Lilyana (Lily) 12 DELAWARE HAYES 60-00.00 62-03.00

57-10.00 62-03.00

14 Hanson, Avery 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 54-10.00 61-10.00

61-10.00 46-08.00

15 Lukacsko, Sophia 12 DELAWARE HAYES 50-06.00 59-03.00

Foul 59-03.00

16 Veras, Maria 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 68-06.00 58-04.00

56-03.00 58-04.00

17 Artemus, Claire 12 DELAWARE HAYES 71-06.00 52-02.00

49-11.00 52-02.00

18 Yau, Samee 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 54-07.00 49-05.00

49-05.00 46-01.00

19 Domfe, Stephanie 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 44-03.00 46-00.00

Foul 46-00.00

20 Frempong, Otylia 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 45-11.00

45-11.00 32-05.00

21 Maes, Maria 11 DELAWARE HAYES 46-01.00 42-05.00

41-06.00 42-05.00

22 Namuyomba, Clare 10 DELAWARE HAYES 39-03.00 41-00.00

39-08.00 41-00.00

23 Ratliff, Temper 9 DELAWARE HAYES 47-08.00 38-11.00

38-11.00 37-01.00

-- Renshaw, Kenzie 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 70-07.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Porterfield, Makenna 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 57-11.00 83-02.00

83-02.00 75-11.00

2 Diawara, Roukiatu 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 62-10.00 71-03.00

62-06.00 71-03.00

3 Rafey, Adelynn (Addie) 11 DELAWARE HAYES 66-02.00 67-00.00

67-00.00 64-06.00

4 Diaz, Lilyana (Lily) 12 DELAWARE HAYES 60-00.00 62-03.00

57-10.00 62-03.00

5 Hanson, Avery 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 54-10.00 61-10.00

61-10.00 46-08.00

6 Lukacsko, Sophia 12 DELAWARE HAYES 50-06.00 59-03.00

Foul 59-03.00

7 Yau, Samee 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 54-07.00 49-05.00

49-05.00 46-01.00

8 Domfe, Stephanie 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 44-03.00 46-00.00

Foul 46-00.00

9 Frempong, Otylia 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 45-11.00

45-11.00 32-05.00

10 Maes, Maria 11 DELAWARE HAYES 46-01.00 42-05.00

41-06.00 42-05.00

11 Namuyomba, Clare 10 DELAWARE HAYES 39-03.00 41-00.00

39-08.00 41-00.00

12 Ratliff, Temper 9 DELAWARE HAYES 47-08.00 38-11.00

38-11.00 37-01.00

Flight 2

1 Byers, Tessa 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 96-11.00 103-01.00

103-01.00 Pass

2 Carter, Morgan 10 DELAWARE HAYES 69-10.00 99-05.50

99-05.00 99-05.50

3 Sayre, Phoebe 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 80-02.00 88-01.00

82-00.00 88-01.00

4 Sanfillipo, Presley 11 DELAWARE HAYES 86-01.00 83-01.00

Foul 83-01.00

5 Connar, Olivia 11 DELAWARE HAYES 82-07.00 81-11.00

80-03.00 81-11.00

6 Medley, Charlotte 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 75-06.00 78-11.00

78-11.00 74-07.00

7 Nazzal, Nedah 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 66-06.00 78-10.00

66-00.00 78-10.00

8 Camphorst, Kendyl 10 DELAWARE HAYES 77-00.00 71-03.00

71-03.00 70-06.00

9 Sexton, Josselin 9 DELAWARE HAYES 67-07.00 70-00.00

70-00.00 66-05.00

10 Veras, Maria 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 68-06.00 58-04.00

56-03.00 58-04.00

11 Artemus, Claire 12 DELAWARE HAYES 71-06.00 52-02.00

49-11.00 52-02.00

-- Renshaw, Kenzie 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 70-07.00 DNS



Boys' Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Amartey, Alex 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 152-04.00 158-10.00

158-10.00 149-01.00

2 Bice, Jacksen 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 158-06.00 155-05.00

Foul 155-05.00

3 Robinson, Kameron 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 127-02.50 139-08.00

139-08.00 139-07.00

4 Cole, Ben 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 125-00.00 131-11.00

117-11.00 131-11.00

5 Fillmore, Jalynn 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 118-06.50 130-06.00

130-06.00 Foul

6 Hendon, Jake 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 123-05.00 122-09.00

122-09.00 Foul

7 Barbarula, Anthony 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 123-09.00 120-09.00

115-07.00 120-09.00

8 Samura, Ahmed 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 110-10.00 114-10.00

103-01.00 114-10.00

9 Layne, Caleb 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 107-06.50 109-10.00

109-10.00 99-11.00

10 Otey, Cole 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 117-07.00 106-11.00

Foul 106-11.00

11 Richardson, Reece 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 97-00.00 106-05.00

95-06.00 106-05.00

12 Picetti, Angelo 9 DELAWARE HAYES 102-05.00 104-01.00

99-07.00 104-01.00

13 McLead, Will 12 DELAWARE HAYES 110-07.00 103-08.00

92-08.00 103-08.00

14 Sanson, Zack 11 DELAWARE HAYES 92-11.00 100-09.00

99-09.00 100-09.00

15 Grimes, Michael (Mike) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 91-03.00 98-02.00

Foul 98-02.00

16 Antwi, Kirk 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 75-09.00 94-06.00

94-06.00 85-01.00

17 Beachy, Lincoln 11 DELAWARE HAYES 90-11.00 89-10.00

89-10.00 88-09.00

18 Saunders IV, Fred 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 97-11.00 89-10.00

89-10.00 84-08.00

19 Miller, Grant 10 DELAWARE HAYES 92-07.00 87-04.00

87-04.00 Foul

20 Cunningham, Shiloh 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 84-07.00

Foul 84-07.00

21 Armour, Aaron 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 71-07.00 81-06.00

Foul 81-06.00

22 Owens, Griffin (Griff) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 61-11.00 81-01.00

69-07.00 81-01.00

23 Kendall, Jace 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 78-03.00 78-08.00

76-07.00 78-08.00

24 Maya Junkin, Elijah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 81-01.00 78-02.00

75-05.00 78-02.00



25 McClintock, Wes 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 75-01.00

70-04.00 75-01.00

26 Amato, Thomas 10 DELAWARE HAYES 76-00.00 73-06.00

73-06.00 62-02.00

27 Thomas, Alexander 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 67-09.00 73-01.00

Pass 73-01.00

28 Skillen, Aiden 11 DELAWARE HAYES 83-06.00 70-08.00

57-00.00 70-08.00

29 Kidd, Tucker 10 DELAWARE HAYES 63-01.00 68-07.00

55-10.00 68-07.00

30 Dukens, Val 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 71-04.00 65-06.00

65-06.00 64-08.00

31 Kusi, Kellan 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 59-05.00 64-08.00

64-08.00 57-04.00

32 MacCannon, Cam 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 70-04.00 64-05.00

62-06.00 64-05.00

33 Asamoah, Emmanual 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 67-00.00 61-09.00

61-09.00 56-08.00

34 Crain, Micah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 59-08.00 58-04.00

49-02.00 58-04.00

35 Booth, Matthew 9 DELAWARE HAYES 54-10.00 55-11.00

55-11.00 54-04.00

36 Roemer, Dean 9 DELAWARE HAYES 43-10.00 47-02.00

46-10.00 47-02.00

-- Herring, Aden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 71-04.00 DNS

-- Keita, Ibrahim 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 66-01.00 DNS

-- Daffeh, Ebrima 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 67-03.00 DNS



Flight 1

1 Cunningham, Shiloh 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 84-07.00

Foul 84-07.00

2 Owens, Griffin (Griff) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 61-11.00 81-01.00

69-07.00 81-01.00

3 McClintock, Wes 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 75-01.00

70-04.00 75-01.00

4 Thomas, Alexander 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 67-09.00 73-01.00

Pass 73-01.00

5 Kidd, Tucker 10 DELAWARE HAYES 63-01.00 68-07.00

55-10.00 68-07.00

6 Kusi, Kellan 9 LICKING HEIGHTS 59-05.00 64-08.00

64-08.00 57-04.00

7 MacCannon, Cam 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 70-04.00 64-05.00

62-06.00 64-05.00

8 Asamoah, Emmanual 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 67-00.00 61-09.00

61-09.00 56-08.00

9 Crain, Micah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 59-08.00 58-04.00

49-02.00 58-04.00

10 Booth, Matthew 9 DELAWARE HAYES 54-10.00 55-11.00

55-11.00 54-04.00

11 Roemer, Dean 9 DELAWARE HAYES 43-10.00 47-02.00

46-10.00 47-02.00

-- Keita, Ibrahim 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 66-01.00 DNS

-- Daffeh, Ebrima 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 67-03.00 DNS

Flight 2

1 Richardson, Reece 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 97-00.00 106-05.00

95-06.00 106-05.00

2 Sanson, Zack 11 DELAWARE HAYES 92-11.00 100-09.00

99-09.00 100-09.00

3 Grimes, Michael (Mike) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 91-03.00 98-02.00

Foul 98-02.00

4 Antwi, Kirk 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 75-09.00 94-06.00

94-06.00 85-01.00

5 Beachy, Lincoln 11 DELAWARE HAYES 90-11.00 89-10.00

89-10.00 88-09.00

6 Miller, Grant 10 DELAWARE HAYES 92-07.00 87-04.00

87-04.00 Foul

7 Armour, Aaron 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 71-07.00 81-06.00

Foul 81-06.00

8 Kendall, Jace 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 78-03.00 78-08.00

76-07.00 78-08.00

9 Maya Junkin, Elijah 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 81-01.00 78-02.00

75-05.00 78-02.00

10 Amato, Thomas 10 DELAWARE HAYES 76-00.00 73-06.00

73-06.00 62-02.00

11 Skillen, Aiden 11 DELAWARE HAYES 83-06.00 70-08.00

57-00.00 70-08.00

12 Dukens, Val 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 71-04.00 65-06.00

65-06.00 64-08.00

-- Herring, Aden 10 DELAWARE HAYES 71-04.00 DNS



Flight 3

1 Amartey, Alex 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 152-04.00 158-10.00

158-10.00 149-01.00

2 Bice, Jacksen 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 158-06.00 155-05.00

Foul 155-05.00

3 Robinson, Kameron 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 127-02.50 139-08.00

139-08.00 139-07.00

4 Cole, Ben 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 125-00.00 131-11.00

117-11.00 131-11.00

5 Fillmore, Jalynn 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 118-06.50 130-06.00

130-06.00 Foul

6 Hendon, Jake 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 123-05.00 122-09.00

122-09.00 Foul

7 Barbarula, Anthony 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 123-09.00 120-09.00

115-07.00 120-09.00

8 Samura, Ahmed 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 110-10.00 114-10.00

103-01.00 114-10.00

9 Layne, Caleb 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 107-06.50 109-10.00

109-10.00 99-11.00

10 Otey, Cole 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 117-07.00 106-11.00

Foul 106-11.00

11 Picetti, Angelo 9 DELAWARE HAYES 102-05.00 104-01.00

99-07.00 104-01.00

12 McLead, Will 12 DELAWARE HAYES 110-07.00 103-08.00

92-08.00 103-08.00

13 Saunders IV, Fred 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 97-11.00 89-10.00

89-10.00 84-08.00

Girls' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Danzy, Lahni 10 DELAWARE HAYES 4-10.00

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXX

2 Senthil, Shresthi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4-06.00

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

3 Plants, Cara 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 4-04.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXO

4-06.00

XXX

Flight 1

1 Danzy, Lahni 10 DELAWARE HAYES 4-10.00

4-04.00

O

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

O

4-10.00

O

5-00.00

XXX

2 Senthil, Shresthi 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 4-06.00

4-04.00

XO

4-06.00

O

4-08.00

XXX

3 Plants, Cara 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 4-04.00

4-00.00

O

4-02.00

O

4-04.00

XXO

4-06.00

XXX



Boys' High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Amartey, Alex 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-10.00 5-10.00

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

2 Williams, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 5-10.00

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

3 Bell, Briley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 5-08.00

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

4 Robinson, Kameron 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 5-06.00

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

5 McGowan, Abel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-06.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XXX

6 Shmidt, Judah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5-02.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XXO

5-04.00

XXX

7 Thompson, Evan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XXX

7 Redmond, Asher 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5-02.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XXX

-- Edwards, Jaedin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

-- Mercier, Javin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

-- Ashead, Aaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Bartz, Jacob (Jake) 9 DELAWARE HAYES NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Davis, Levi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Kapel, Kaden 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5-00.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Baird, Greyson 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-08.00 DNS

-- Grayum, Leland 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5-10.00 DNS

-- Thomas, Terryn 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 NH

5-08.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Amartey, Alex 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-10.00 5-10.00

5-04.00

XO

5-06.00

XO

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

2 Williams, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 5-10.00

5-06.00

XXO

5-08.00

O

5-10.00

XO

6-00.00

XXX

3 Bell, Briley 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 5-08.00

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XO

5-10.00

XXX

4 Robinson, Kameron 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 5-06.00

5-04.00

O

5-06.00

O

5-08.00

XXX

5 McGowan, Abel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-06.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

O

5-04.00

XXX

6 Shmidt, Judah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5-02.00 5-02.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XXO

5-04.00

XXX

7 Thompson, Evan 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XXX

7 Redmond, Asher 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5-02.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

5-02.00

XXX

-- Edwards, Jaedin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

-- Mercier, Javin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS DNS

-- Ashead, Aaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Bartz, Jacob (Jake) 9 DELAWARE HAYES NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Davis, Levi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Kapel, Kaden 9 DELAWARE HAYES 5-00.00 NH

5-00.00

XXX

-- Baird, Greyson 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-08.00 DNS

-- Grayum, Leland 10 DELAWARE HAYES 5-10.00 DNS

-- Thomas, Terryn 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 5-10.00 NH

5-08.00

XXX



Girls' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Rauzi, Natalie 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 10-00.00 10-00.00

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

XXX

2 Rankin, Peyton 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00 9-00.00

8-00.00

XXO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

3 LeValley, Kiersten 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

4 Miller, Laney 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 7-00.00

5-00.00

XO

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XXO

7-06.00

XXX

5 Sayre, Phoebe 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-06.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XXX

5 Ford, Emma 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XXX

7 Bower, Maise 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-00.00 6-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XXX

7 Milligan, Sydney 11 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00 6-00.00

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

P

7-00.00

XXX

9 Al Rubaye, Malak 11 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

9 Trzpit, Ella 11 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

9 Ortiz, Emelyn 12 DELAWARE HAYES 7-00.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

-- Zagorski, Sadie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 NH

6-00.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Rauzi, Natalie 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 10-00.00 10-00.00

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XO

10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

XXX

2 Rankin, Peyton 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00 9-00.00

8-00.00

XXO

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

3 LeValley, Kiersten 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 8-06.00

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

XXX

4 Miller, Laney 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 7-00.00

5-00.00

XO

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XXO

7-06.00

XXX

5 Sayre, Phoebe 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 5-06.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XXX

5 Ford, Emma 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 6-06.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XO

6-06.00

O

7-00.00

XXX

7 Bower, Maise 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-00.00 6-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

XXX

7 Milligan, Sydney 11 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00 6-00.00

6-00.00

O

6-06.00

P

7-00.00

XXX

9 Al Rubaye, Malak 11 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

9 Trzpit, Ella 11 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

9 Ortiz, Emelyn 12 DELAWARE HAYES 7-00.00 5-00.00

5-00.00

O

6-00.00

XXX

-- Zagorski, Sadie 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 NH

6-00.00

XXX



Boys' Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Jackson, Will 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-00.00 13-00.00

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

O

12-06.00

O

13-00.00

O

13-06.00

XXX

2 Lasky, Eli 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-00.00 12-00.00

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

O

12-06.00

XXX

3 Castle, Theo 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11-00.00 10-06.00

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

4 Derstine, Eli 11 DELAWARE HAYES 11-00.00 10-06.00

10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

5 Bohrer, Levi 11 DELAWARE HAYES 9-00.00

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

6 Mercier, Javin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 8-06.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

P

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

P

7 Whitney, Noah 12 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 8-00.00

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

8 Tod, Ryan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00 7-06.00

6-00.00

O

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

9 Redmond, Asher 9 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00 7-06.00

6-00.00

O

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

10 Yaussy, Alex 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 7-00.00

6-00.00

O

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

11 Shaw, Wyatt 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 7-00.00

6-00.00

XXO

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

12 Castada, Hebron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-06.00 6-00.00

6-00.00

XO

7-00.00

XXX

13 Bartz, Jacob (Jake) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 6-00.00

6-00.00

XXO

7-00.00

XXX

13 Kirkland, Kaiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-00.00

6-00.00

XXO

7-00.00

XXX

-- Crowe, Giovanni (Gio) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 DNS

-- Hetzel, Dominic 11 DELAWARE HAYES 9-00.00 NH

9-00.00

XXX



Flight 1

1 Jackson, Will 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-00.00 13-00.00

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

O

12-06.00

O

13-00.00

O

13-06.00

XXX

2 Lasky, Eli 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-00.00 12-00.00

11-06.00

O

12-00.00

O

12-06.00

XXX

3 Castle, Theo 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 11-00.00 10-06.00

10-00.00

O

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

4 Derstine, Eli 11 DELAWARE HAYES 11-00.00 10-06.00

10-00.00

XO

10-06.00

O

11-00.00

XXX

5 Bohrer, Levi 11 DELAWARE HAYES 9-00.00

9-00.00

O

9-06.00

XXX

6 Mercier, Javin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 8-06.00

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

P

8-06.00

O

9-00.00

P

7 Whitney, Noah 12 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 8-00.00

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

XO

8-00.00

O

8-06.00

XXX

8 Tod, Ryan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00 7-06.00

6-00.00

O

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

9 Redmond, Asher 9 DELAWARE HAYES 8-00.00 7-06.00

6-00.00

O

7-00.00

XO

7-06.00

O

8-00.00

XXX

10 Yaussy, Alex 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 7-00.00

6-00.00

O

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

11 Shaw, Wyatt 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 7-00.00

6-00.00

XXO

7-00.00

O

7-06.00

XXX

12 Castada, Hebron 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-06.00 6-00.00

6-00.00

XO

7-00.00

XXX

13 Bartz, Jacob (Jake) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 6-00.00

6-00.00

XXO

7-00.00

XXX

13 Kirkland, Kaiden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 6-00.00

6-00.00

XXO

7-00.00

XXX

-- Crowe, Giovanni (Gio) 10 DELAWARE HAYES 6-00.00 DNS

-- Hetzel, Dominic 11 DELAWARE HAYES 9-00.00 NH

9-00.00

XXX



Girls' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 17-00.00 15-10.50

15-09.50 15-10.50 15-07.00

2 Bauer, Sabrina 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 15-00.00 14-08.00

13-09.00 14-08.00 Pass

3 Gladden, Madie 11 DELAWARE HAYES 14-11.25 14-03.50

14-00.00 14-03.50 14-01.25

4 Hance, Devyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14-04.50 13-11.50

13-11.50 13-01.00 13-00.00

5 Rose, Kourtney-Nicole 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 14-11.00 13-05.00

13-04.00 13-05.00 Pass

6 Taylor, Mallory 11 DELAWARE HAYES 14-04.50 13-00.50

13-00.50 12-05.00 13-00.50

7 Joseph, Gabi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-01.25 12-05.00

11-11.00 12-05.00 11-11.00

-- Danzy, Lahni 10 DELAWARE HAYES 13-10.00 DNS

Foul Foul Foul

-- Feller, Micah 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Foul Foul Foul

-- West, Hannah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 10-09.50 DNS

Foul Foul Foul

-- White, Khloe 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15-04.00 DNS

Flight 1

1 Jaf-ogunlayi, Temiloluwa 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 17-00.00 15-10.50

15-09.50 15-10.50 15-07.00

2 Bauer, Sabrina 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 15-00.00 14-08.00

13-09.00 14-08.00 Pass

3 Gladden, Madie 11 DELAWARE HAYES 14-11.25 14-03.50

14-00.00 14-03.50 14-01.25

4 Hance, Devyn 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14-04.50 13-11.50

13-11.50 13-01.00 13-00.00

5 Rose, Kourtney-Nicole 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 14-11.00 13-05.00

13-04.00 13-05.00 Pass

6 Taylor, Mallory 11 DELAWARE HAYES 14-04.50 13-00.50

13-00.50 12-05.00 13-00.50

7 Joseph, Gabi 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 13-01.25 12-05.00

11-11.00 12-05.00 11-11.00

-- Danzy, Lahni 10 DELAWARE HAYES 13-10.00 DNS

Foul Foul Foul

-- Feller, Micah 9 DELAWARE HAYES DNS

Foul Foul Foul

-- West, Hannah 10 DELAWARE HAYES 10-09.50 DNS

Foul Foul Foul

-- White, Khloe 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15-04.00 DNS



Boys' Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

Compiled

1 Thomas, Terryn 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 20-00.00

16-09.00 Foul 20-00.00

2 Gebicki, AJ 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-02.00 19-01.50

18-02.50 17-08.00 19-01.50

3 McGowan, Abel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 20-02.00 19-01.00

17-08.25 19-01.00 18-09.00

4 Williams, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 20-04.50 18-11.50

Foul Foul 18-11.50

5 Edwards, Jaedin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 19-07.50 18-03.00

18-03.00 17-09.50 16-09.50

6 Ceol, Brian 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-01.50

18-01.50 Pass Pass

7 Robinson, Kameron 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19-01.50 17-08.00

Foul 17-08.00 17-06.25

8 Kesler, Brennan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16-11.00 17-08.00

16-03.00 17-00.00 17-08.00

9 Garling, Rowan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-11.75 17-07.25

17-07.25 16-04.50 Foul

10 Joy, Brayden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-03.00 17-05.50

17-05.50 16-07.50 16-01.50

11 Yaussy, Alex 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16-07.00 16-08.50

16-08.50 15-07.00 15-03.25

12 Wykoff, Noah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-01.00 16-00.00

15-05.00 16-00.00 16-00.00

13 Shmidt, Judah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15-07.00 15-08.25

14-06.00 15-08.25 14-09.50

14 Bartz, Jacob (Jake) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15-11.00 14-08.00

12-02.00 13-09.50 14-08.00

15 Scott, Ian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14-07.00

14-07.00 Foul Foul

16 Ashead, Aaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13-05.00 13-06.00

Foul 12-03.50 13-06.00

17 Tod, Ryan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14-10.00 13-05.00

13-05.00 13-03.50 13-04.00

18 Daffeh, Ebrima 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 15-00.00 13-05.00

13-05.00 Foul Foul

19 Nuzum, Ayden 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13-04.00 13-00.00

Foul Foul 13-00.00

20 Shaw, Wyatt 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13-03.00 12-09.50

12-09.50 12-09.00 11-05.50

21 Salem, Malik 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14-11.75 12-07.00

12-01.50 12-00.00 12-07.00

22 Franklin, Liam 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12-11.00 12-01.00

12-01.00 11-01.00 11-11.00

-- Davis, Levi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Odonkor, Jed 11 DELAWARE HAYES 14-05.00 DNS

-- Redmond, Asher 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15-03.25 DNS



Flight 1

1 Thomas, Terryn 12 OLENTANGY ORANGE 20-00.00

16-09.00 Foul 20-00.00

2 Gebicki, AJ 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-02.00 19-01.50

18-02.50 17-08.00 19-01.50

3 McGowan, Abel 10 LICKING HEIGHTS 20-02.00 19-01.00

17-08.25 19-01.00 18-09.00

4 Williams, Alex 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 20-04.50 18-11.50

Foul Foul 18-11.50

5 Edwards, Jaedin 12 LICKING HEIGHTS 19-07.50 18-03.00

18-03.00 17-09.50 16-09.50

6 Ceol, Brian 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 18-01.50

18-01.50 Pass Pass

7 Robinson, Kameron 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE 19-01.50 17-08.00

Foul 17-08.00 17-06.25

8 Kesler, Brennan 10 OLENTANGY ORANGE 16-11.00 17-08.00

16-03.00 17-00.00 17-08.00

9 Garling, Rowan 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-11.75 17-07.25

17-07.25 16-04.50 Foul

10 Joy, Brayden 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-03.00 17-05.50

17-05.50 16-07.50 16-01.50

11 Yaussy, Alex 9 DELAWARE HAYES 16-07.00 16-08.50

16-08.50 15-07.00 15-03.25

12 Wykoff, Noah 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 17-01.00 16-00.00

15-05.00 16-00.00 16-00.00

13 Shmidt, Judah 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15-07.00 15-08.25

14-06.00 15-08.25 14-09.50

14 Bartz, Jacob (Jake) 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15-11.00 14-08.00

12-02.00 13-09.50 14-08.00

15 Scott, Ian 9 OLENTANGY ORANGE 14-07.00

14-07.00 Foul Foul

16 Ashead, Aaron 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13-05.00 13-06.00

Foul 12-03.50 13-06.00

17 Tod, Ryan 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14-10.00 13-05.00

13-05.00 13-03.50 13-04.00

18 Daffeh, Ebrima 11 LICKING HEIGHTS 15-00.00 13-05.00

13-05.00 Foul Foul

19 Nuzum, Ayden 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13-04.00 13-00.00

Foul Foul 13-00.00

20 Shaw, Wyatt 9 DELAWARE HAYES 13-03.00 12-09.50

12-09.50 12-09.00 11-05.50

21 Salem, Malik 9 DELAWARE HAYES 14-11.75 12-07.00

12-01.50 12-00.00 12-07.00

22 Franklin, Liam 9 DELAWARE HAYES 12-11.00 12-01.00

12-01.00 11-01.00 11-11.00

-- Davis, Levi 11 OLENTANGY ORANGE DNS

-- Odonkor, Jed 11 DELAWARE HAYES 14-05.00 DNS

-- Redmond, Asher 9 DELAWARE HAYES 15-03.25 DNS


